Lyon County Riverboat Foundation
2024 Mini Grants Awarded

© 00 NO O~ WDN -

W W W W NNDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNDN=2 2 A A A A a a aQ
W N -2 0 0 0o ~NOO” PP WODN -0 OO~NO”GOG PO N-~O

April 29, 2024

Organization Project Grant Amount City
American Legion Post 561 Veteran Flag Poles for the Cemetery $3,000 Larchwood
Brandon Valley Hockey Association New Ice Skates and Sparx Sharpener $3,000 Brandon
Buddies and Co. Buddies and Co. $3,000 Brandon
Canton Performing Arts Council Entertainment for Summer Eventin Park $3,000 Canton
Central Lyon Community School Central Lyon Track Equipment Update $2,930 Rock Rapids
Children’s Care Hospital and School dba LifeScape CCHS Immersive Therapy $3,000 Sioux Falls
City of Doon Little League Equipment $3,000 Doon
City of Inwood Park Picnic Tables $3,000 Inwood
City of Little Rock Little Rock Fire Department $3,000 Little Rock
City of Magnolia Magnolia City Park Equipment $3,000 Magnolia
City of Rock Rapids Swimming Pool Pergola Replacement $3,000 Rock Rapids
City of Sheldon Sand Volleyball Court $3,000 Sheldon
City of Sioux Center Police Equipment $3,000 Sioux Center
Colton Community Connected Colton Country Days 2024 $3,000 Colton
Crooks community child care center New Equipment for new childcare center $3,000 Crooks
Ellsworth Public School Audio System $3,000 Ellsworth
First Circuit Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) Program Enhancing Office Comfort and Efficiency $3,000 Mitchell
Friends of Blood Run Friends of Blood Run 5K run/walk $2,500 Larchwood
George Kiwanis Club George-Little Rock Weekend Food Program $3,000 George
Glory House Transportation Accessibility $2,000 Sioux Falls
Great Bear Ski Valley Child's Sit Ski $3,000 Sioux Falls
Great Plains Climbing Coalition Sustainable and Environmental improvement $3,000 Sioux Falls
Guiding Star Siouxland Postpartum and Breastfeeding Support $2,726 Sioux Center
Hero Haven Hog Hunt for Heroes $3,000 Brandon
Hull Historical Society Scanner and Camera purchase $1,000 Hull
Immanuel Lutheran Church New Roof on Education Wing $3,000 Rock Rapids
Independent Order of Odd Fellows Lodge No. 9 Remember Me Expansion Project $3,000 Sioux Falls
Inwood Fire and Rescue SCBA tanks $3,000 Inwood
Kids Express Daycare Outdoor Equipment $3,000 Sanborn
Larchwood Public Library Library Furnishings $3,000 Larchwood
Lester Visioning Shelter House Project $3,000 Lester
Lutheran Social Services of SD Feel It-Share It-Express It Workshops $3,000 Sioux Falls
Luverne Street Music Summer Operations $1,500 Luverne

Page 1 of 2



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Lyon County Ambulance

Lyon County Conservation
Northwest lowa Symphony Orchestra
Oaklyn Foundation

Ocheyedan City Park Friends
Ocheyedan Senior Activity Center

Prairie Arts Council dba the Sheldon Civic Music Association

Rapids Theatre Preservation Society

Rock Rapids Area Development Foundation
Rock Rapids Development Corporation
Rock Rapids Mural Society

Rock Valley Gun Club Foundation

Sack Pack Program

Sheldon Public Library

Sibley Housing and Development Corporation
Sioux Falls Jefferson High School

Sioux Falls Jefferson Jr. Cavs

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Tuff Memorial Home

Lyon County Riverboat Foundation

2024 Mini Grants Awarded
April 29, 2024

Binder Lift

CNC machine

Concert Series Support

Oaklyn Foundation Funeral Program
City Park updates

Remodeling the pantry/smart TV
SCMA Support and Strengthen
Electrical Improvements
Recreation: Pickleball and Trails

Rock Rapids Recreation enhancements

Restoration of Existing Murals
Storage Shed

Storage Upgrades

Spanish Books and Signage

Sibley Clean Sweep

Wrestling - Cavalier Tough
Wrestling - Cavalier Tough

West side thrift store

Tuff Memorial Home Indoor Painting

Page 2 of 2

$2,357
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,447
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,380
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

Rock Rapids
Inwood
Sioux Center
Rock Rapids
Ocheyedan
Ocheyedan
Sheldon
Rock Rapids
Rock Rapids
Rock Rapids
Rock Rapids
Rock Valley
Sioux Center
Sheldon
Sibley

Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Hills



	Website

