Lyon County Riverboat Foundation 2024 Mini Grants Awarded April 29, 2024

	Organization	Project	Grant Amount	City
1	American Legion Post 561	Veteran Flag Poles for the Cemetery	\$3,000	Larchwood
2	Brandon Valley Hockey Association	New Ice Skates and Sparx Sharpener	\$3,000	Brandon
3	Buddies and Co.	Buddies and Co.	\$3,000	Brandon
4	Canton Performing Arts Council	Entertainment for Summer Event in Park	\$3,000	Canton
5	Central Lyon Community School	Central Lyon Track Equipment Update	\$2,930	Rock Rapids
6	Children's Care Hospital and School dba LifeScape	CCHS Immersive Therapy	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
7	City of Doon	Little League Equipment	\$3,000	Doon
8	City of Inwood	Park Picnic Tables	\$3,000	Inwood
9	City of Little Rock	Little Rock Fire Department	\$3,000	Little Rock
10	City of Magnolia	Magnolia City Park Equipment	\$3,000	Magnolia
11	City of Rock Rapids	Swimming Pool Pergola Replacement	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
12	City of Sheldon	Sand Volleyball Court	\$3,000	Sheldon
13	City of Sioux Center	Police Equipment	\$3,000	Sioux Center
14	Colton Community Connected	Colton Country Days 2024	\$3,000	Colton
15	Crooks community child care center	New Equipment for new childcare center	\$3,000	Crooks
16	Ellsworth Public School	Audio System	\$3,000	Ellsworth
17	First Circuit Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) Program	Enhancing Office Comfort and Efficiency	\$3,000	Mitchell
18	Friends of Blood Run	Friends of Blood Run 5K run/walk	\$2,500	Larchwood
19	George Kiwanis Club	George-Little Rock Weekend Food Program	\$3,000	George
20	Glory House	Transportation Accessibility	\$2,000	Sioux Falls
21	Great Bear Ski Valley	Child's Sit Ski	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
22	Great Plains Climbing Coalition	Sustainable and Environmental improvement	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
23	Guiding Star Siouxland	Postpartum and Breastfeeding Support	\$2,726	Sioux Center
24	Hero Haven	Hog Hunt for Heroes	\$3,000	Brandon
25	Hull Historical Society	Scanner and Camera purchase	\$1,000	Hull
26	Immanuel Lutheran Church	New Roof on Education Wing	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
27	Independent Order of Odd Fellows Lodge No. 9	Remember Me Expansion Project	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
28	Inwood Fire and Rescue	SCBA tanks	\$3,000	Inwood
29	Kids Express Daycare	Outdoor Equipment	\$3,000	Sanborn
30	Larchwood Public Library	Library Furnishings	\$3,000	Larchwood
31	Lester Visioning	Shelter House Project	\$3,000	Lester
32	Lutheran Social Services of SD	Feel It-Share It-Express It Workshops	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
33	Luverne Street Music	Summer Operations	\$1,500	Luverne

Lyon County Riverboat Foundation 2024 Mini Grants Awarded April 29, 2024

34	Lyon County Ambulance	Binder Lift	\$2,357	Rock Rapids
35	Lyon County Conservation	CNC machine	\$3,000	Inwood
36	Northwest Iowa Symphony Orchestra	Concert Series Support	\$3,000	Sioux Center
37	Oaklyn Foundation	Oaklyn Foundation Funeral Program	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
38	Ocheyedan City Park Friends	City Park updates	\$3,000	Ocheyedan
39	Ocheyedan Senior Activity Center	Remodeling the pantry/smart TV	\$2,447	Ocheyedan
40	Prairie Arts Council dba the Sheldon Civic Music Association	SCMA Support and Strengthen	\$3,000	Sheldon
41	Rapids Theatre Preservation Society	Electrical Improvements	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
42	Rock Rapids Area Development Foundation	Recreation: Pickleball and Trails	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
43	Rock Rapids Development Corporation	Rock Rapids Recreation enhancements	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
44	Rock Rapids Mural Society	Restoration of Existing Murals	\$3,000	Rock Rapids
45	Rock Valley Gun Club Foundation	Storage Shed	\$3,000	Rock Valley
46	Sack Pack Program	Storage Upgrades	\$3,000	Sioux Center
47	Sheldon Public Library	Spanish Books and Signage	\$2,380	Sheldon
48	Sibley Housing and Development Corporation	Sibley Clean Sweep	\$3,000	Sibley
49	Sioux Falls Jefferson High School	Wrestling - Cavalier Tough	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
50	Sioux Falls Jefferson Jr. Cavs	Wrestling - Cavalier Tough	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
51	Society of St. Vincent de Paul	West side thrift store	\$3,000	Sioux Falls
52	Tuff Memorial Home	Tuff Memorial Home Indoor Painting	\$3,000	Hills